

Amazon adds Starbucks executive Rosalind Brewer to board

February 5 2019



In this Aug. 22, 2013, photo, Sam's Club President and CEO Rosalind Brewer asks a question during a panel discussion at the Wal-Mart U.S. Manufacturing Summit in Orlando, Fla. Amazon says it has named Starbucks executive Rosalind Brewer to its board, making her the second black woman to ever sit on the online retailer's board of directors. Brewer is currently the chief operating officer at coffee chain Starbucks. She has also been CEO of Sam's Club, the warehouse club owned by Walmart. (AP Photo/Phelan M. Ebenhack)

Amazon says it has named Starbucks executive Rosalind Brewer to its



board, making her the second black woman to ever sit on the online retailer's board of directors.

Brewer is currently the chief operating officer at coffee chain Starbucks. She has also been CEO of Sam's Club, the warehouse club owned by Walmart.

Seattle-based Amazon and other big companies have been under pressure to diversify their boards, which tend to be made up of white men.

With Brewer's addition, Amazon's 10-person board now has four women members.

Minority women hold less than 5 percent of board seats in Fortune 500 companies, according to the 2018 Board Diversity Census, released last month by the Alliance for Board Diversity and the consulting firm Deloitte.

© 2019 The Associated Press. All rights reserved.

Citation: Amazon adds Starbucks executive Rosalind Brewer to board (2019, February 5) retrieved 25 April 2024 from

https://phys.org/news/2019-02-amazon-starbucks-rosalind-brewer-board.html

This document is subject to copyright. Apart from any fair dealing for the purpose of private study or research, no part may be reproduced without the written permission. The content is provided for information purposes only.